
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

IN RE:

ASSIGNMENT OF CASES FROM JUDGE STONE TO JUDGE BLACK

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER #2I

It appearing that the Honorable William F. Stone, Jr., Judge will be retiring from the
service of this Court on the 2" d day of January 2014; and,

It further appearing that all cases currently assigned to the Honorable William F. Stone,
Jr. will need to be reassigned; it is therefore,

ORDERED

As of January 2, 2014 all cases and associated adversary proceedings assigned to the
Honorable William F. Stone, Jr. are reassigned to the Honorable Paul Markham Black with the
exception of certain cases in which the aforementioned Judge Black has a previous conflict. A
list of those cases is attached to this order and is incorporated herein.

Service of a copy of this Order is to be made on the District Office of the United States
Trustee, and posted on the public website of this court.

Enter this 21K 	 of January, 2014.

REBECCA B. CONNELLY
Chief Judge



Pending Case with Paul Markham Black as Party/Attorney for Party

11-72354

13-07013

07-50546

08-72237

09-60452

11-62384

12-71225

13-70139

11-70556

12-71760

13-70470

10-63499

11-70995

12-61225

12-62332

11-72355

12-70418

13-7 13 16

13-60511

13-70227

13-70322

13-70863

13-71017

13-71283

Miners Oil Company, Inc.

Jones Petroleum Services, Inc. v. Miners Oil Company, Inc., et al

Barber & Ross Company

Viar, Garry Allen

Peanut Corporation of America

Chaffin, Richard Perry

Apex Industrial Equipment

Jarrett Electric Co., Inc.

Circle T Pipeline, Inc.

Calvary Weld Service, Inc.

Timber Truss Housing Systems, Inc.

Hughes & Atkins Construction Co., Inc.

Anders, Timothy Mark

White, Matthew P.

Pillow, Bobby Darryl, Sr.

Bays, Richard

Turner, Donnie Wayne

Keith's Tree Farm

Aaron, William N. and Leslie N.

Patterson, Michael Jerome, Sr.

Garza, Luis Angel

Kirby, Scott Raymond

Lambert, Jules Lawrence, Jr. & Rebecca

Dickenson, Charlie Gose, Jr.
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