UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

IN RE:

ASSIGNMENT OF CASES FROM JUDGE STONE TO JUDGE BLACK

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER #21

It appearing that the Honorable William F. Stone, Jr., Judge will be retiring from the service of this Court on the 2nd day of January 2014; and,

It further appearing that all cases currently assigned to the Honorable William F. Stone, Jr. will need to be reassigned; it is therefore,

ORDERED

As of January 2, 2014 all cases and associated adversary proceedings assigned to the Honorable William F. Stone, Jr. are reassigned to the Honorable Paul Markham Black with the exception of certain cases in which the aforementioned Judge Black has a previous conflict. A list of those cases is attached to this order and is incorporated herein.

Service of a copy of this Order is to be made on the District Office of the United States Trustee, and posted on the public website of this court.

Enter this 2nd day of January, 2014.

REBECCA B. COL Chief Judge

Pending Case with Paul Markham Black as Party/Attorney for Party

11-72354	Miners Oil Company, Inc.
13-07013	Jones Petroleum Services, Inc. v. Miners Oil Company, Inc., et al
07-50546	Barber & Ross Company
08-72237	Viar, Garry Allen
09-60452	Peanut Corporation of America
11-62384	Chaffin, Richard Perry
12-71225	Apex Industrial Equipment
13-70139	Jarrett Electric Co., Inc.
11-70556	Circle T Pipeline, Inc.
12-71760	Calvary Weld Service, Inc.
13-70470	Timber Truss Housing Systems, Inc.
10-63499	Hughes & Atkins Construction Co., Inc.
11-70995	Anders, Timothy Mark
12-61225	White, Matthew P.
12-62332	Pillow, Bobby Darryl, Sr.
11-72355	Bays, Richard
12-70418	Turner, Donnie Wayne
13-71316	Keith's Tree Farm
13-60511	Aaron, William N. and Leslie N.
13-70227	Patterson, Michael Jerome, Sr.
13-70322	Garza, Luis Angel
13-70863	Kirby, Scott Raymond
13-71017	Lambert, Jules Lawrence, Jr. & Rebecca
13-71283	Dickenson, Charlie Gose, Jr.